SEC. 3. Any provision of any law or ordinance specifying a time when or the order in which acts shall be done in a proceeding which may result in a special tax, shall be taken to be subject to the qualifications of this act.

SEC. 4. Any and every ordinance or part thereof of any such city heretofore passed in substantial conformity with this act is

hereby legalized.

Publication.

SEC. 5. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take effect after its publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in the city of Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 16, 1888.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register, April 19, and Des Moines Leader, April 20, 1888.
FRANK D. JACKSON, Secretary of State.

SCHAPTER 45.

PAYMENT OF TAXES TO THE TOWNSHIP CLERK.

H. F. 215.

AN ACT to Amend Section Nine Hundred and Seventy Six (976) of the Code relating to the payment of taxes to the Township Clerk.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Sec. 876 Oode amended. SECTION 1. That section nine hundred and seventy six (976) of the Code, be amended by striking out the words "September" and "March" where the same occur in the second line thereof, and inserting in place thereof the words "April" and "October" and by striking out the words "April" and "October" where the same occur in the sixth line thereof, and inserting in place thereof the words "May" and "November."

Publication.

SEC. 2. That this act being deemed of immediate importance shall be in force and effect from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 3, 1888.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register April 5, and Des Moines Leader April 6, 1888.
FRANK D. JACKSON, Secretary of State.